07-14-1998

mzo			LIC DEPARTMENT OF COUNTY OF
6.25.98	1007	63102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
			ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Alexander Shaknovich	PARTIE OF PARTIES AND SCIENCE OF THE PARTIES OF THE	2. Name and address of Transvascular, Inc. 1505-D Adams Drive Menlo Park, CA 9402	f receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached?	A California corporat	tion.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment    □ M	erger		
□ Security Agreement □ Ch	ange of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: May 22, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the filing dat	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
		5,193,546	
	Additional numbers	I attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5 Name and address of party to whom our			cations and patents involved: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total humber of applic	Cations and patents involved.
Robert D. Buyan SEREBOFF & BUYAN, LLP 2600 Michelson Drive, Suite 770 Irvine, CA 92612		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$40
11 VIII.C., CM 32012		·	arged to deposit account if fee is insufficient.
		8. Deposit account numb	
		(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
7/13/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000185 5193546			
1 FC:581 40.0	o op)		
9. Statement and signature.			Attorney Docket No. TRNSV-020A
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the original document.
Robert D. Buyan	SAM	D. Jm	June 17, 1998
Name of Person Signin	g Signa	ture	Date
		Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

## ORIGINAL

## BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Assignor(s): Alexander Shaknovich

Address of Assignor: 1349 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10128 Name of Assignee: Transvascular, Inc., a California Corporation Address of Assignee: 1505-D Adams Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Title of United States Patent: Coronary Intravascular Ultrasound Imaging Method and Apparatus

United States Patent No: 5,193,546 Issue Date of Patent: March 16, 1993

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any counterpart patents or patent applications and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such foreign patents and/or patent applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any herein assigned patent applications or any division, continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not granted, conveyed, or encumbered the interest assigned herein, nor has he executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

Assignor:

Date: 5/22/98

Alexander Shaknovich

## **NOTARIZATION**

Swam to hipu me this 22 nd day of May, 1998. Saucen Kuku-Beerral

> LAUREN KUKER BEAMUD Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 01KU4643031 Comm. Expires March 30, 1999

> > Page 3 of 3